

Union County Airport Authority Union County Airport (KMRT) 760 Clymer Road Marysville, Ohio 43040



January 15, 2025

SUBJECT: SPECIAL MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT – January 28, 2025

The Union County Airport Authority will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, January 28, 2025 at 4pm in the Union County Airport Conference Room, Union County Airport, 760 Clymer Rd, Marysville, Ohio 43040.

The Special Meeting will cover the airport's Box Hangar/Private Hangar lease agreement and implementation for future hangar projects at the airport.

The meeting is open to the public.

Steve Koenig President, UCAA

703-966-2683

https://www.unioncountyohio.gov/Airport-Authority Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/UCAAKMRT